DEPARTMENT PERSONNEL SERVICES BUDGET TO THE FIRE
DEPARTMENT OPERATING BUDGET TO PURCHASE FIREFIGHTER
TURNOUT GEAR AND TO REPAIR A LADDER TRUCK, AND DECLARING
AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of Sixty-Seven Thousand Dollars and No Cents
($67,000.00) is hereby transferred from the Fire Department Personnel Services Budget
to the Fire Department Operating Budget.  This money is needed to purchase Firefighter
Turnout Gear and to repair a ladder truck.  

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his